
 
First Presbyterian Church of Baton Rouge Foundation 

Trustees 2025 - 2026 
 
Will Adams  
will.adams@property-one.com  
225.953-9455 
 
Chuck Barber 
cwbarberjr@gmail.com 
225.276.3461 
 
D. John Davis, Jr., President  
djd@spectrumhronline.com 
225.278.7601 
 
Renee Furr 
rfurr42@yahoo.com 
225.907.4550 
  
Ben Hunter 
hunter.benjaminr@yahoo.com 
225.205.8603 
 
Pat Kerr, Vice-President 
pkerr@batonrougewater.com 
225.231.0335 
 
Laurie Lemoine, Treasurer  
llemo611@aol.com 
225.266.5074 
 
Jason Lewis, Secretary 
jasonlewis777@gmail.com 
225.773.9331 
 
Carter Stone, FPCBR Trustee 
carterrosesto0ne@gmail.com 
225.229.0067 

 
Eric Zartman 
ezartman7@gmail.com 
225.333.2609 
 
*Emeritus Trustees 
 
Kyle Beall* 
kyle@beall.law 
225.772.0472 
 
Frederic Billings*  
ftbillings3@gmail.com 
225.921.7589 
 
Pat Canfield* 
pjcanfield@cox.net  
(225) 573-3480  
 
Donna Saurage* 
dsaurage@cox.net 
225.939-6177 
 
Ella Rein Wheeler* 
johnwwheeler@att.net 
225.229.9557 
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